HOUSE BILL 172

Introduced by Debruycker, et al.

1/14
1/14
1/15
1/24
1/25

Introduced

Referred to Fish & Game
First Reading

Hearing

Tabled in Committee



52nd Legislature

10
11
12

13

14

15

16

17
18

@1& BILL NO. / 74‘/

INTRODUCED BY ﬁm;{“/

oy - P

5
Sy

feaZ BRI SN

A BILL FPOR AN ACT ENTIT

LR L‘t Kt*» -,

LED '“ﬂN ACT REQUIRING A LAN

LC 1375/01

/

S

PERMISSION BEFORE HUNTING ON PRIVATE PROPERTY; AND REPEALING

SECTION B7-3-304, MCA."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

NEW SECTION. Secti

on 1. Landowner's

permission

required for hunting. A resident or nonresident shall obtain

permission of the landowner, the lessee, or the landowner's

or lessee's agents before hunting on private property.

NEW SECTION. Section 2. Repealer.

MCA, is repealed.

NEW SECTION, Section 3. codification

Section 87-3-304,

instruction,

[Section 1) is intended to be codified as an integral part

of Title 87, chapter 3, part 1, and the provisions of Title

87, chapter 3, part 1,

apply to [section 1].

-End-

/\\ (Mm-:_arm Lea Lty Cann 0

INTRODUCED BILL
WS o





