HOUSE BILL 172

Introduced by Debruycker, et al.

1/14	Introduced
1/14	Referred to Fish & Game
1/15	First Reading
1/24	Hearing
1/25	Tabled in Committee

ı	House BILL NO. 172
2	INTRODUÇED BY Joger Dick much Siden
3	Stoppler Sund draw Custom thinky goods
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT REQUIRING A LANDOWNER'S
5	PERMISSION BEFORE HUNTING ON PRIVATE PROPERTY; AND REPEALING
6	SECTION 87-3-304, MCA."
7	
8	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
9	NEW SECTION. Section 1. Landowner's permission
10	required for hunting. A resident or nonresident shall obtain
11	permission of the landowner, the lessee, or the landowner's
12	or lessee's agents before hunting on private property.
13	NEW SECTION. Section 2. Repealer. Section 87-3-304,
14	MCA, is repealed.
15	NEW SECTION. Section 3. Codification instruction.
16	[Section 1] is intended to be codified as an integral part
17	of Title 87, chapter 3, part 1, and the provisions of Title
18	87, chapter 3, part 1, apply to [section 1].

-End-

INTRODUCED BILL HS 172

